

J&J SCHLAEGEL, INC.

ELITE EXCAVATING CO.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	J&J SCHLAEGEL, INC.		ELITE EXCAVATING CO.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Mobilization, Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Remove Existing Concrete Walk, Drive, & Misc. Concrete or Brick	SF	23,361	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,722.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,041.50
4	Remove Existing Curb	LF	1,435	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,022.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,610.00
5	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Remove Existing Structure - Catch Basin, Manhole, Etc.	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Remove Existing Power Pole (Electric Already Disconnected)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	Remove Casting on Ex Structure	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	Plug Existing Storm or Sanitary Pipe	EA	15	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Remove Existing Ground Mounted Signs, Storage, and Re-erection	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Roadway Excavation (Includes Asphalt, Brick, Concrete, and Subbase)	CY	3,250	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 97,500.00
12	5" Pavement Milling	SY	520	\$ 10.15	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,480.00
13	Geogrid - Tensar TX-160 (Includes 4" Additional Excavation and	SY	1,556	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,228.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,784.00
14	Pavement Replacement / Asphalt Trench Repair	SY	260	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00
15	Subgrade Compaction	SY	7,156	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,734.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,312.00
16	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Base (Gill St Overlay)	CY	55	\$ 187.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 10,120.00
17	5" Asphalt Concrete Base	CY	950	\$ 187.00	\$ 177,650.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 174,800.00
18	8" Aggregate Base	CY	1,750	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,750.00
19	AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 (Driveway Repair - 4" Minimum)	CY	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00
20	1.5" AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 (Gill St Overlay)	CY	24	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 5,544.00
21	1.5" AC Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	CY	285	\$ 198.00	\$ 56,430.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 58,710.00
22	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive (Residential)	SY	700	\$ 57.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00
23	4" Concrete Walk	SF	15,307	\$ 7.00	\$ 107,149.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 99,495.50
24	Concrete Curb Ramps With Truncated Domes	EA	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
25	Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	3,322	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,050.00
Storm							
26	Type 1 Catch Basin	EA	18	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
27	Type 3 Storm Manhole (48" Dia.)	EA	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
28	6" Storm Sewer Laterals	LF	1,327	\$ 55.00	\$ 72,985.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 86,255.00
29	10" Storm Sewer with Native Backfill	LF	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
30	12" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	1,550	\$ 68.75	\$ 106,562.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 151,900.00
31	12" Storm Sewer with Native Backfill	LF	90	\$ 63.75	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
32	18" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	420	\$ 78.75	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 51,240.00
33	24" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	500	\$ 93.75	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00
34	24" Storm Sewer with Native Backfill	LF	100	\$ 88.75	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
35	Full-Height Headwall	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	Type C Rip Rap	TON	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
37	6" Storm Lateral Plug	EA	48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
38	6" Insert-A-Tee Connections	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	6" Wye Storm Sewer Laterals	EA	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
40	45° Fitting for 6" Storm Lateral	EA	11	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
41	90° Fitting for 6" Storm Lateral	EA	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
42	6" x 4" Reducer for Storm Lateral	EA	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
43	10" x 6" Reducer for Storm Lateral	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
44	10" x 10" Tee	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
45	4" to 8" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	10" to 15" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00

J&J SCHLAEGEL, INC.

ELITE EXCAVATING CO.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
47	Misc. Connections to Existing Storm Sewers	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
48	4" to 6" Misc. Sanitary Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
Water							
49	1" Water Service Lines (Short Side)	LF	660	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00
50	1" Water Service Lines Directional Drill (Long Side)	LF	650	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00
51	8" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	1,440	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 216,000.00
52	1" Curb Valves	EA	31	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37,200.00
53	8" Water Valve	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
54	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
55	8" x 8" Waterline Tee	EA	6	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
56	11.25° Fitting for 8" Waterline	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	45° Fitting for 8" Waterline	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
58	Misc. Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
59	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
60	8" Waterline Cap	EA	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Sanitary							
61	Adjusting Existing Sanitary Manhole to Grade (Mr. Manhole Process)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
63	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
64	6" Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00
65	8" Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
66	12" Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	68	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 17,340.00
67	15" Sanitary Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	290	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 87,000.00
68	22.5° Fitting for 6" Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
69	45° Fitting for 6" Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
70	22.5° Fitting for 8" Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
71	22.5° Fitting for 12" Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
72	45° Fitting for 12" Sanitary	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
73	15" x 12" Reducer for Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
74	15" x 6" Sanitary PVC Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
75	Misc. Connections to Existing Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Misc.							
76	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
77	Detour Signage	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
78	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
79	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3) Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
80	Erosion Control Measures Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
81	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
82	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
83	Electric Pull Box Relocation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
84	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	1,698,838.50	\$	2,015,577.00